October | 2019
External Document:
For general distribution
Retrofitting SwiftLift™ Anchors into Precast units.
This procedure details requirements for remedial/retrofitting of SwiftLift anchors into precast concrete thin
walled civil type products up to 150 mm in thickness. The Reid Emergency Lifting Plate is recommended for
products with thickness ≥150 mm – Contact Reids for lifting design using the Emergency Lifting Plate.
Tensile & Shear Lift

When a SwiftLift Anchor has been retro fitted into a precast pipe, man hole riser or other civil unit
in accordance with this document, the anchor shall be proof tested prior to lifting.
The Proof loads in Table 1 below have been derived by multiplying the Working Load Limit from
table 4.6.1 of the Reid Concrete Lifting Systems Design Guide as applicable for the installed anchor
when installed per figure 1, by a factor of 1.25.
Table 1 SwiftLift Foot Anchor Proof Loads (tonnes)
Product
Code
Anchor
Size
Anchor
length
(mm)
Concrete Compressive Strength When lifting
10 MPa  15 MPa  20 MPa  25 MPa  30 MPa  35MPa  40 MPa  45MPa  50MPa
1FA035  1.3  35  0.56 0.69 0.8 0.89 0.98 1.06 1.14 1.2 1.26
1FA045  1.3  45  0.79 0.96 1.13 1.25 1.38 1.49 1.59 1.63 1.63
1FA045  1.3  55  1.04 1.28 1.48 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63
1FA066  1.3  66  1.34 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63
1FA085  1.3  85 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63
1FA120  1.3  120 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63 1.63
2FA055  2.5  55  1.09 1.34 1.55 1.73 1.89 2.04 2.18 2.28 2.44
2FA065  2.5  65  1.36 1.68 1.94 2.16 2.38 2.55 2.74 2.9 3.05
2FA075  2.5  75  1.66 2.04 2.35 2.63 2.88 3.11 3.13 3.13 3.13
2FA090  2.5  90  2.3 2.63 3.03 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13
2FA120  2.5  120 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13
2FA170  2.5  170 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13 3.13
5FA095  5.0  95  2.4 2.95 3.41 3.81 4.18 4.74 5.19 5.61 6.03
5FA120  5.0  120  3.26 4.28 5.2 6.04 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
5FA145  5.0  145  4.65 6.09 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
5FA150  5.0  150  4.95 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
5FA170  5.0  170 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
5FA240  5.0  240 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
Extern
al D
o
cu